Designation: A753 − 21
Standard Specification for
Wrought Nickel-Iron Soft Magnetic Alloys (UNS K94490,
K94840, N14076, N14080)1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A753; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

Hysteresigraphs
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee A06 on
Magnetic Properties, and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee A06.02 on
Material Specifications.
Current edition approved Feb. 1, 2021. Published February 2021. Originally
approved in 1978. Last previous edition approved in 2013 as A753 – 08 (2013).
DOI: 10.1520/A0753-21.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
This international standard was developed in accordance with internationally recognized principles on standardization established in the Decision on Principles for the
Development of International Standards, Guides and Recommendations issued by the World Trade Organization Technical Barriers to Trade (TBT) Committee.
1
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A753-21
E1019 Test Methods for Determination of Carbon, Sulfur,
Nitrogen, and Oxygen in Steel, Iron, Nickel, and Cobalt
Alloys by Various Combustion and Inert Gas Fusion
Techniques
3. Terminology
3.1 Except as noted in 3.1.1 below, the terms and symbols
used in this specification are defined in Terminology A340.
3.1.1 Permeability values listed in Table 4 and Table 5, are
relative permeabilities, that is, the absolute value divided by
the magnetic constant. Permeability values will not make
further reference to the qualifying term, “relative.”
4. Classification
4.1 Four specific alloy types are covered in Table 1.
4.2 Alloy Type 2 in thin-strip form (thickness less than or
equal to 0.51 mm (0.020 in.)) is available in two different